ARTICLE

I

Ir

Imr

v

v

CHAPTER 17 — GAS SYSTEM

GENERALLY

RATES AND REGULATIONS

Section 17-1-1
Section 17-1-2
Section 17-1-3
Section 17-1-4

Section 17-2-1
Section 17-2-2
Section 17-2-3
Section 17-2-4
Section 17-2-5

REGULATIONS

RATES

Section 17-3-1
Section 17-3-2
Section 17-3-3
Section 17-3-4
Section 17-3-5
Section 17-3-6
Section 17-3-7
Section 17-3-8
Section 17-3-9

Section 17-3-10

Section 17-3-11
Section 17-3-12

Section 17-3-13
Section 17-3-14
Section 17-3-15
Section 17-3-16

Section 17-4-1
Section 17-4-2
Section 17-4-3

TITLE

Department Established

Gas Committee
Superintendent

Duties of the Working Foreman

Contract for Utility Services
Lien Notice

Foreclosure of Lien
Deposit Required

Meter Reading Conclusive

Application for Natural Gas Service

Gas Services; Easements Required
Connections to be Made by City

Specifications for Main and Service Connections
All Service Shall be Metered

Meters, Etc. to be Open to Inspection

Test of Meters

Separate Meters for Each Distinct Building
Meter, Regulator or City-Owned Equipment
Damaged

City Not Liable for an Interruption of Service or
Supply

General Rules

Customer’s Piping, Facilities, Appliances and
Venting

Rules to Become Part of Contract

Extension of Gas Mains and Service

Tampering with Gas System

Excess Flow Valves

Cost of Tap and Gas Service Connections
Gas Rates — Inside City Limits
Gas Rates — Outside City

TRANSPORTATION OF CUSTOMER-OWNED GAS

Section 17-5-1
Section 17-5-2
Section 17-5-3
Section 17-5-4

Availability

Rate

Installation Charges
Late Payment Charge

PAGE

17-1
17-1
17-1
17-1

17-2
17-3
17-3
17-3
17-3

17-4
17-4
17-4
17-4
17-4
17-4
17-5
17-5

17-5

17-5
17-6

17-6
17-8
17-8
17-8
17-8

17-9
17-9
17-10

17-11
17-11
17-11
17-11

TC-1



ARTICLE TITLE PAGE

v TRANSPORTATION OF CUSTOMER-OWNED GAS (CONTINUED)

Section 17-5-5 - Reimbursement for Taxes or Surcharges 17-11
Section 17-5-6 - Order of Deliveries of Gas 17-12
Section 17-5-7 - Nature of Deliveries 17-12
Section 17-5-8 - Measurement of Gas Delivered by the City 17-12
Section 17-5-9 - Contract with Customers 17-12
Section 17-5-10 - Terms and Condition of Service 17-13
Section 17-5-11 - General 17-13

TC-2



