## CHAPTER 17 - GAS SYSTEM

<u>ARTICLE</u>			<u>TITLE</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
I	GENERALLY			
_	Section 17-1-1	_	Department Established	<i>17-1</i>
	Section 17-1-2	-	Gas Committee	<i>17-1</i>
	Section 17-1-3	-	Superintendent	<i>17-1</i>
	Section 17-1-4	-	Duties of the Working Foreman	17-1
II	RATES AND REGULATION	ONC		
11	Section 17-2-1	- -	Contract for Utility Services	17-2
	Section 17-2-2	_	Lien Notice	17-3
	Section 17-2-3	_	Foreclosure of Lien	17-3 17-3
	Section 17-2-3  Section 17-2-4	_		17-3 17-3
	Section 17-2-4	-	Meter Reading Conclusive	17-3 17-3
III	REGULATIONS		Application for Natural Cas Comiss	17.1
	Section 17-3-1	-	Application for Natural Gas Service	17-4
	Section 17-3-2	-	Gas Services; Easements Required	17-4
	Section 17-3-3	-	Connections to be Made by City	17-4
	Section 17-3-4	-	Specifications for Main and Service Connections All Service Shall be Metered	17-4 17-4
	Section 17-3-5	-		
	Section 17-3-6	-	Meters, Etc. to be Open to Inspection	17-4
	Section 17-3-7	-	Test of Meters	17-5
	Section 17-3-8	-	Separate Meters for Each Distinct Building	<i>17-5</i>
	Section 17-3-9	-	Meter, Regulator or City-Owned Equipment Damaged	<i>17-5</i>
	Section 17-3-10	_	City Not Liable for an Interruption of Service or	1, 3
	30000,717 3 10		Supply	<i>17-5</i>
	Section 17-3-11	_	General Rules	17-6
	Section 17-3-12	_	Customer's Piping, Facilities, Appliances and	1, 0
	3333377 27 3 22		Venting	17-6
	Section 17-3-13	_	Rules to Become Part of Contract	17-8
	Section 17-3-14	_	Extension of Gas Mains and Service	17-8
	Section 17-3-15	_	Tampering with Gas System	17-8
	Section 17-3-16	-	Excess Flow Valves	17-8
IV	<i>RATES</i>			
10	Section 17-4-1	_	Cost of Tap and Gas Service Connections	17-9
	Section 17-4-2	_	Gas Rates – Inside City Limits	17-9
	Section 17-4-3	-	Gas Rates – Outside City	17-10
V	TRANSPORTATION OF			4-11
	Section 17-5-1	-	Availability	17-11
	Section 17-5-2	-	Rate	17-11
	Section 17-5-3	-	Installation Charges	17-11
	Section 17-5-4	-	Late Payment Charge	<i>17-11</i>

<u>ARTICLE</u>			<u>TITLE</u>	<u>PAGE</u>	
V	TRANSPORTATION OF CUSTOMER-OWNED GAS (CONTINUED)				
	Section 17-5-5		Reimbursement for Taxes or Surcharges	<i>17-11</i>	
	Section 17-5-6	-	Order of Deliveries of Gas	<i>17-12</i>	
	Section 17-5-7	-	Nature of Deliveries	<i>17-12</i>	
	Section 17-5-8	-	Measurement of Gas Delivered by the City	17-12	
	Section 17-5-9	-	Contract with Customers	<i>17-12</i>	
	Section 17-5-10	-	Terms and Condition of Service	<i>17-13</i>	
	Section 17-5-11	-	General	<i>17-13</i>	